WHO WILL YOU
TALK T0 FIRST?
GET READY

10 ASK YOUR
QUESTIONS.

UNIVERSITIES & COLLEGES

University of Aberdeen 112
Aberystwyth University 63
Anglia Ruskin University 15
Arts University Bournemouth 51
Aston University, Birmingham 101
Bangor University 46
University of Bath 114
Bath Spa University 17
University of Bedfordshire
". University of 34
Bedfordshire
Birmingham City University 91
University of Birmingham 50
University College Birmingham 43
University Centre Bishop Burton 79
Bishop Grosseteste University 55
BIMM University 66
University of Bradford 69

B piscovERY UK TOUR

We've created this
experience to help you find
the answers to your questions.
Listen to talks. Chat to UCAS experts.
Speak to universities and employers.
Explore different options. We're all here
to help you take the next step.

University of Brighton

University of Bristol

The University Of Buckingham
Buckinghamshire New University
University of Cambridge
Canterbury Christ Church University
Cardiff University

Cardiff Metropolitan University
University of Central Lancashire

The Royal Central School of
Speech and Drama

University of Chester

University for the Creative Arts
De Montfort University
University of Derby

University of Dundee

Durham University

Edge Hill University

The University of Edinburgh
University of Essex

University of Exeter

Falmouth University

University of Gloucestershire
Harper Adams University
Hereford College of Arts
Hartpury University

University of Hertfordshire
University of the Highlands and Islands (UHI)
University of Huddersfield
University of Hull

Imperial College London

Keele University

University of Kent

Lancaster University

The University of Law
University of Leeds

Leeds Trinity University

Leeds Beckett University

Leeds Arts University
University of Leicester
Leicester College

University of Lincoln

University of Liverpool
Liverpool Hope University
Liverpool John Moores University
London Metropolitan University
Loughborough College
Loughborough University

The University of Manchester
Manchester Metropolitan University

Middlesex University London

81
95
96
56
97
41
87
99
30

105

45
38
36
90
35
37
80
71
31

93
75
64
54
62
111

32
20
57
29
10
82
25
78
26
72

24
98

83
61
48
19
53
94
103
27
106

University Centre Myerscough
Newcastle University
Nottingham College

Birmingham Newman University

JIXA Birmingham
Newman
University

University of Northampton
Norwich University of the Arts
New Model Institute for Technology and
Engineering

Northeastern University London
The Northern School of Art
Northumbria University
University of Nottingham
Nottingham Trent University
University of Oxford

Oxford Brookes University

Arts University Plymouth
University of Portsmouth

Queen Mary University of London
Queen's University Belfast
University of Reading

University Centre Reaseheath
University of Roehampton

Royal Agricultural University
University of Salford

SOAS University of London
University of Sheffield

Sheffield Hallam University
Solent University - Southampton
Staffordshire University
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of Suffolk

University of Sunderland
University of Sussex

Swansea University

Teesside University

University Academy 92 (UA92)
University Campus of Football Business
University of the West of Scotland
University of the Arts London
University of South Wales
University of West London
University of Warwick
Warwickshire College & University Centre
Wrexham University

University of Wolverhampton
University of Worcester
University of York

York St John University

18
60

67

107
42

84

52

39
21
102
59
47
44
22
88
68
23
74

40
49
89
109
108
14
16
70
77
86
58

11
113
92
73

110

104
12
33

100
65
28
76
13

EMPLOYERS & APPRENTICESHIPS

ICAEW

Dyson

Forvis Mazars

The Army

City Century

Haybridge Alliance SCITT
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Royal Air Force

UCAS 0

Exhibitor Help Desk

V[e%NY DISCOVERY UK TOUR

After today, log into your UCAS Hub

and use the different tools to continue

Notes:
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Zone Key

. Universities & Colleges . Employers & Apprenticeships

your journey of discovery.

LOOKING FOR GAREER

Match your personality
to different career possibilities.
Take our Careers Quiz:
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EXHIBITOR
HELP DESK

The Big Q8A [l staff Room ] Exhibitor Helpdesk

Organisers Office
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Exhibitor list and floor plan are correct at the time of printing — see posters around the venue for up-to-date information.



U&7y DISCOVERY UK TOUR

WHAT'S ON STAGE?

GOTLOTS OF QUESTIONS ABOUT
YOUR FUTURE? HERE ARE A FEW

WAYS 10 FIND THE ANSWERS
YOU NEED TODAY:

7.

WEDS 3 JULY: THEBIGQ&A- LINEUP

THURS &JULY:

09:50 - 09:55 The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask

10:00 - 10:15 Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
10:20 - 10:35 Choosing the right course and Uni for you

10:40 — 10:55 What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?

11:00 - 11:15 How to stand out: The UCAS application and personal statement tips
11:20 - 11:35 Student life

11:40 — 11:45 The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask

11:50 - 12:05 Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
12:10 — 12:25 Student accommodation

12:30 — 12:45 What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?

12:50 — 13:05 How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
13:10 - 13:15 The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask

13:20 - 13:35 Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
13:40 — 13:55 Funding your studies/student finance explained

14:10 — 14:25 How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
14:30 — 14:45 What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?

THEBIG Q&A - LINEUP

09:50 - 09:55 The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask

10:00 - 10:15 Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
10:20 - 10:35 Choosing the right course and Uni for you

10:40 - 10:55 What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?

11:00 - 11:15 How to stand out: The UCAS application and personal statement tips
11:20 — 11:35 Student life

11:40 - 11:45 The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask

11:50 - 12:05 Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
12:10 — 12:25 Student accommodation

12:30 — 12:45 What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?

12:50 - 13:05 How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
13:10 - 13:15 The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask

13:20 - 13:35 Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
13:40 - 13:55 Funding your studies/student finance explained

14:10 — 14:25 How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
14:30 — 14:45 What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?

Correct at the time of printing — see posters around the venue for up-to-date information.

GET STARTED HERE

Head straight to the Get Started
Here zone to find out who's here,
what’s on offer, and for some
advice on the all-important
questions to ask.

READY FOR YOUR MISSION?

DISGOVER THE POSSIBILITIES

Find out about all of your options after school
or college. Head to the UCAS stand and The
Big Q&A stage to hear from the experts and
discover courses, apprenticeships, and all
kinds of careers.

» DONTKNOW WHAT YOU WANT 0 DO NEXT?

> WANTT0 KNOW HOW T0 START APPLYING?

Not sure what questions you should ask today?

Pick up the Mission Card that’s relevant to you at the UCAS
stand or Get Started Here zone, and talk to different experts.

Notes:

ASK QUESTIONS. GET ADVIGE

Talk to different universities, colleges,
conservatoires, apprenticeship
providers, and employers to get the
answers you need to find your path.

NEEP YOUR
TIGKET HANDY

Want to know more?

Your barcode is as unique as you.
Ask people at the different university,
college, and employer stands to
scan it, so they can provide you
with more information.

LISTEN TO TALKS
¢

We've got a packed line-up
at The Big Q&A stage.

Hear about different course areas.
Listen to students and apprentices.
Find the answers to your questions.

Learn more about your choices,
how to research your options,
and how to apply.



