WHO WILL YOU TALK TO FIRST? GET READY TO ASK YOUR QUESTIONS.

UNIVERSITIES & COLLEGES

University of Aberdeen	112	
Aberystwyth University	63	
Anglia Ruskin University	15	
Arts University Bournemouth	51	
Aston University, Birmingham	101	
Bangor University	46	
University of Bath	114	
Bath Spa University		
University of Bedfordshire University of Bedfordshire	34	
Birmingham City University	91	
University of Birmingham	50	
University College Birmingham	43	
University Centre Bishop Burton	79	
Bishop Grosseteste University	55	
BIMM University	66	
University of Bradford	69	



We've created this
experience to help you find
the answers to your questions.
Listen to talks. Chat to UCAS experts.
Speak to universities and employers.
Explore different options. We're all here
to help you take the next step.

University of Brighton	81
University of Bristol	95
The University Of Buckingham	96
Buckinghamshire New University	56
University of Cambridge	97
Canterbury Christ Church University	41
Cardiff University	87
Cardiff Metropolitan University	99
University of Central Lancashire	30
The Royal Central School of Speech and Drama	105
University of Chester	45
University for the Creative Arts	38
De Montfort University	36
University of Derby	90
University of Dundee	35
Durham University	37
Edge Hill University	80
The University of Edinburgh	71
University of Essex	31
University of Exeter	2
Falmouth University	93
University of Gloucestershire	75
Harper Adams University	64
Hereford College of Arts	54
Hartpury University	62
University of Hertfordshire	111
University of the Highlands and Islands (UHI)	85
University of Huddersfield	32
University of Hull	20
Imperial College London	57
Keele University	29
University of Kent	10
Lancaster University	82
The University of Law	25
University of Leeds	78
Leeds Trinity University	26
Leeds Beckett University	72
Leeds Arts University	6
University of Leicester	24
Leicester College	98
University of Lincoln	1
University of Liverpool	83
Liverpool Hope University	61
Liverpool John Moores University	48
London Metropolitan University	19
Loughborough College	53
Loughborough University	94
The University of Manchester	103
Manchester Metropolitan University	27
ARTHUR TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	100

Middlesex University London

106

University Centre Myerscough	18
Newcastle University	60
Nottingham College	3
Birmingham Newman University Birmingham Novyman	67
Newman University	
University of Northampton	107
Norwich University of the Arts	42
New Model Institute for Technology and Engineering	84
Northeastern University London	52
The Northern School of Art	9
Northumbria University	39
University of Nottingham	21
Nottingham Trent University	102
University of Oxford	59
Oxford Brookes University	47
Arts University Plymouth	44
University of Portsmouth	22
Queen Mary University of London	88
Queen's University Belfast	68
University of Reading	23
University Centre Reaseheath	74
University of Roehampton	7
Royal Agricultural University	40
University of Salford	49
SOAS University of London	89
University of Sheffield	109
Sheffield Hallam University	108
Solent University - Southampton	14
Staffordshire University	16
University of Stirling	70
University of Strathclyde	77
University of Suffolk	86
University of Sunderland	58
University of Sussex	8
Swansea University	11
Teesside University	113
University Academy 92 (UA92)	92
University Campus of Football Business	73
University of the West of Scotland	5
University of the Arts London	110
University of South Wales	104
University of West London	12
University of Warwick	33
Warwickshire College & University Centre	4
Wrexham University	100
University of Wolverhampton	65
University of Worcester	28
University of York	76
York St John University	13

EMPLOYERS & APPRENTICESHIPS

ICAEW	А
Dyson	В
Forvis Mazars	С
The Army	D
City Century	Е
Haybridge Alliance SCITT	F
Royal Air Force	G

INFORMATION & GUIDANCE

UCAS	0
Exhibitor Help Desk	
Notes:	

MORE QUESTIONS ANSWERED AT THE UCAS HUB



After today, log into your UCAS Hub and use the different tools to continue your journey of discovery.



DOKING FOR CAREER INSPIRATION?





Match your personality to different career possibilities. Take our Careers Quiz: ucas.com/careers-quiz

Tilt Toilets

| Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets | Toilets |

Zone Key

Universities & Colleges Employers & Apprenticeships The Big Q&A Staff Room Exhibitor Helpdesk



GOT LOTS OF QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR FUTURE? HERE ARE A FEW WAYS TO FIND THE ANSWERS YOU NEED TODAY:

1

GET STARTED HERE

Head straight to the Get Started Here zone to find out who's here, what's on offer, and for some advice on the all-important questions to ask. 2

DISCOVER THE POSSIBILITIES

Find out about **all** of your options after school or college. Head to the UCAS stand and The Big Q&A stage to hear from the experts and discover courses, apprenticeships, and all kinds of careers.



ASK QUESTIONS. GET ADVICE

Talk to different universities, colleges, conservatoires, apprenticeship providers, and employers to get the answers you need to find your path.

WHAT'S ON STAGE?



WEDS 3 JULY: THE BIG Q&A - LINE UP

	09:50 - 09:55	The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask
_	10:00 - 10:15	Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
_	10:20 - 10:35	Choosing the right course and Uni for you
_	10:40 - 10:55	What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?
_	11:00 - 11:15	How to stand out: The UCAS application and personal statement tips
	11:20 - 11:35	Student life
	11:40 - 11:45	The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask
_	11:50 - 12:05	Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
_	12:10 - 12:25	Student accommodation
	12:30 - 12:45	What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?
_	12:50 - 13:05	How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
_	13:10 - 13:15	The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask
_	13:20 - 13:35	Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
	13:40 - 13:55	Funding your studies/student finance explained
	14:10 - 14:25	How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
	14.20 - 14.45	What is an apprenticeship and is it right for mo?

THURS 4 JULY: THE BIG Q&A - LINE UP

09:50 - 09:55	The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask
10:00 - 10:15	Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
10:20 - 10:35	Choosing the right course and Uni for you
10:40 - 10:55	What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?
11:00 - 11:15	How to stand out: The UCAS application and personal statement tips
11:20 - 11:35	Student life
11:40 - 11:45	The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask
11:50 - 12:05	Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
12:10 - 12:25	Student accommodation
12:30 - 12:45	What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?
12:50 - 13:05	How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
13:10 - 13:15	The Big Q&A: What's on and what to ask
13:20 - 13:35	Your options explained: How to figure out what's right for you
13:40 - 13:55	Funding your studies/student finance explained
14:10 - 14:25	How to stand out: UCAS application and personal statement tips
14:30 - 14:45	What is an apprenticeship and is it right for me?

 $\label{lem:correct} \text{Correct at the time of printing} - \text{see posters around the venue for up-to-date information}.$

READY FOR YOUR MISSION?

- ► DON'T KNOW WHAT YOU WANT TO DO NEXT?
- ► GOT A SUBJECT YOU WANT TO STUDY?
- ► HAVE A CAREER IN MIND ALREADY?
- ► WANT TO KNOW HOW TO START APPLYING?

Not sure what questions you should ask today?

Pick up the Mission Card that's relevant to you at the UCAS stand or Get Started Here zone, and talk to different experts.

Notes:			

KEEP YOUR TICKET HANDY

Want to know more?

Your barcode is as unique as you.

Ask people at the different university, college, and employer stands to scan it, so they can provide you with more information.



LISTEN TO TALKS



We've got a packed line-up at The Big Q&A stage.

Hear about different course areas.
Listen to students and apprentices.
Find the answers to your questions.
Learn more about your choices,
how to research your options,
and how to apply.